

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-29

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING REVISED CITY COUNCIL RULES FOR THE CITY OF SANDY

WHEREAS, the City Council adopts rules to govern the conduct of its business; and

WHEREAS, the existing Council Rules were adopted on June 1, 2015; and

WHEREAS, periodic updating of the Council Rules is conducive to effective governance of the City;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SANDY:

<u>Section 1</u>: The City of Sandy Council Rules July 2023 edition, attached herein as Exhibit A, is hereby adopted.

Section 2: The City of Sandy Council Rules June 2015 edition is hereby repealed.

This resolution is adopted by the City Council of the City of Sandy this 17th day of July, 2023.

Stan Pulliam, Mayor

ATTEST:

Jeffrey Aprati, City Recorder